
Trinity College Theological School  
Timetable 2024 

Semester One Intensives  
Study Skills for Theology  
AR1009T (Chris Porter) 

Online only – Unit opens 1 February; to be completed prior to the mid-semester break 

1 Corinthians  
BN3211T/BN9211T (Bob Derrenbacker) 

Sydney (St James Institute): 15 to 17 February AND 29 February to 2 March 2024 

 

Weekly Units Semester One 
  Class-Based I Online Synchronous  

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

9:00am – 9:20am Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer 

9:30am – 11:00am  Mission and Leadership  
For Contemporary  
Australia 
DM3200T / DM9200T 
Fergus King 
 
 

Introduction to the Old 
Testament BA1000T/BA8000T          
Rachelle Gilmour 
 

Genesis 
BA3100T/BA9100T 
BA3110T / BA9110T – 
Hebrew Stream 
Rachelle Gilmour 

Crises, Controversies, 
and Councils: Christianity 

Under Construction 
CH1100T/CH8100T  
Mark Lindsay 

 
Faculty 

Research 
Day 

11:30 – 1:00pm Apocalypse Now? Reading 
the Book of Revelation 
BN3820T / BN9820T 
Dorothy Lee and Fergus King 
 

Genesis Hebrew 
stream (cont.) 
to 12pm 
 

 Lunch  Lunch Eucharist  
(Chapel – 12:00pm) 

Lunch Lunch 

Eucharist  
(Chapel – 1:00 pm) 

Lunch 

2:00pm  Ministry Ed Program: 
1:30pm Ministry 
Integration 
4:00pm Refreshments 
(OWL) 

Christology: Beauty and 
Salvation (2.00-3.30pm) 
CT3210T / CT9210T 
Scott Kirkland 

Biblical Hebrew A 
AL1300T / AL8300T – 
taught at Whitley 
College 
Megan Turton 

New Testament Greek A 
AL1000T / AL8000T - 
including self-paced online 
pre-semester introduction 
 Chris Porter 

 
Faculty  

Research  
Day 
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https://www.trinity.unimelb.edu.au/theological-school/faculty-and-staff/chris-porter


Semester Two Intensives  
Study Skills for Theology  
AR1009T (Chris Porter) 

Online Undergraduate only – Unit opens 1 July; to be completed prior to the mid-semester break 

Holy Land Study Tour 
BS2051T/BS9051T (Bob Derrenbacker) 

Israel, Palestine and Jordan: POSTPONED TO 2025 

Reading Trauma in the Book of Jeremiah  
BA3520T/BA9520T (Liz Boase) 

Melbourne (Trinity College): 30 September to 4 October 2024 

Handling Texts of Terror  
DM3600T / DM9600T (Fergus King) 

Sydney (St James Institute): 13 to 15 June AND 4 to 6 July 2024 

Faith, Work, and Economics  
CT3333T/CT9333T (Paul Oslington and Kara Martin) 

Sydney (St James Institute): 17 to 18 October AND 31 October to 1 November 2024 

 

Weekly Units Semester Two 
 Class-Based I Online Asynchronous  

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

9:00am – 9:20am Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer 

9:30am  Mission, Liturgy and 
Sacraments 
DA3300T / DA9300T 
Fergus King 
                                
 

Capstone Integrative 
Project 
XX9900T [5 x seminars 
during semester] 
Chris Porter 

Introduction to the New 
Testament 
BN1000T / BN8000T 
Dorothy Lee 
                                                          
 
  

Introduction to Anglican 
Ecclesiology 
CT3610T / CT9610T 
Luke Hopkins                   
 
 

Gospel of Luke 
BN3300T / BN9300T 
Bob Derrenbacker 
 

Sword and Mitre: The 
Church’s Crusades 
CH3600T / CH9600T 
Mark Lindsay 

 
Faculty 

Research 
Day 

11:30am – 1:00pm Foundations for 
Theological Study 
CT1020T / CT8020T 
Scott Kirkland                       

 Sword and Mitre (cont.) 
to 12.30pm 

 Lunch Combined Staff and  
Student Lunch 

Eucharist  
(Chapel – 12:00pm) 

Lunch Lunch 

Eucharist  
(Chapel – 1:00pm) 

Lunch 

2:00pm  Ministry Ed Program: 
1:30pm Ministry Integration 
4:00pm Refreshments 

 Biblical Hebrew B 
AL2300T / AL9300T – 
taught at Whitley College 
Megan Turton 

 

New Testament Greek B 
AL2500T / AL9500T  
Chris Porter 

 
Faculty  

Research  
Day 

 

https://www.trinity.unimelb.edu.au/theological-school/faculty-and-staff/chris-porter
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Trinity College Theological School 
Timetable 2024 

 

Online (Asynchronous) Units 

Semester One Semester Two 

New Testament Greek A  
AL1000T / AL8000T (Chris Porter) 

Also available on campus New Testament Greek B 
AL2500T / AL9500T (Chris Porter) 

Also available on campus 

Biblical Hebrew A 
AL1300T / AL8300T (Megan Turton) 

Taught by Whitley College Biblical Hebrew B 
AL2300T / AL9300T (Megan Turton) 

Taught by Whitley College 

Study Skills for Theology  
AR1009T– Intensive: opens 1 Feb. (Chris Porter) 

Undergraduate only 
Online only 

Study Skills for Theology 
AR1009T– Intensive: opens 1 July (Chris Porter) 

Undergraduate only 
Online only 

Introduction to the Old Testament 
BA1000T / BA8000T (Rachelle Gilmour) 

Also available on campus Introduction to the New Testament 
BN1000T / BN8000T (Dorothy Lee) 

Also available on campus 

Genesis 
BA3100T / BA9100T (Rachelle Gilmour) 

Also available on campus Gospel of Luke 
BN3300T / BN9300T (Bob Derrenbacker) 

Also available on campus 

Genesis [Hebrew option]              
BA3110T / BA9110T (Rachelle Gilmour) 

Also available on campus Sword and Mitre: The Church’s Crusades 
CH3600T / CH9600T (Mark Lindsay) 

Also available on campus 

Apocalypse Now? Reading the Book of 
Revelation BN3820T / BN9820T  
(Dorothy Lee and Fergus King) 

Also available on campus Foundations for Theological Study 
CT1020T / CT8020T (Scott Kirkland) 

Also available on campus 

Crises, Controversies, and Councils: 
Christianity Under Construction  
CH1100T / CT81000T (Mark Lindsay) 

Also available on campus Introduction to Anglican Ecclesiology 
CT3610T / CT9610T (Luke Hopkins) 

Also available on campus 

Christology: Beauty and Salvation  
CT3210T / CT9210T (Scott Kirkland) 

Also available on campus Mission, Liturgy and Sacraments 
DA3300T / DA9300T (Fergus King) 

Also available on campus 

Mission and Leadership for Contemporary 
Australia  DM3200T / DM9200T (Fergus King) 

Also available on campus Pastoral Responses to Trauma and 
Disruption  
DP3209T / DP9209T (Gary Heard) 

Online only unit 

Theology and Practice of Pastoral Care  
DP1600T / DP8500T (Gary Heard) 

Online only Capstone Integrative Unit 
XX9900T [5 x seminars] (Chris Porter) 

Seminars are synchronous 
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